
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JULY -2013
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDI 3938 P12 Constn. of app. road,
plinth, road over plinth,
CC/RCC foundation etc.
for Loc. HVX in South
Kathaloni area

Press 12.11.2011 Two Bid 23.05.2013        11                   7
M/s S.G. Constn.
Sri Mridul Borah
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s J.M. & Co.
Sri L. Borgohain
Sri Bijoy Kr.
Beria.

4
M/s Builders &
Carriers
Prafulla Phukan
M/s K.K. & Sons
M/s ATW (India)
Pvt. Ltd.

Yes 6107410/
CDI dtd.
17.07..2013

M/s.M. Kalita &
Co.,
Duliajan.

1,06,53,483.09 24 Weeks

CDI 4963 P12 Constn. of app.
road,plinth, road over
plinth,CC/RCC
foundation etc. for
Loc.TAJ at North Balijan
area in Chabua.

Press 17.02.2012 Two Bid 04.04.2013        11                 09
M/s Builders &
Carriers
M/s S.G. Constn.
M/s J.M.& Co.
M/s ACE
Consortium
M/s K.K. & Sons
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s Shree Shyam
International
Prafulla Phukan

02
M/s Rainbow
Tapan Dutta.

Yes 6107413/ CDI
dtd.
17.07..2013

M/s J.M. & Co.,
Tengakhat..

1,16,32,032.79 20 weeks

CDI 2676 P12 Constn. of app. road,
plinth, road over plinth,
effluent pit etc. for
Loc.DYB, Dhaman
Gaon, Tingkhong..

Press 14.07.2011 Two Bid 16.05.2013 12                  8
Sri Utpal Chetia
M/s T & T Projects
Ltd.
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
Prafulla Phukan
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri Nripen
Hazarika
M/s Builders &
Carriers

            4
Tapan Dutta
Sri Numal Saikia
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.
Sri Pallav Chetia

Yes 6107414/
CDI dtd.
17.07..2013

M/s Builders &
Carriers, Jorhat.

1,60,64,402.99 26 Weeks.



.

CDI 7695 P13 Constn. of parking area
for LPG tankers outside
the Industrial area,
Duliajan.

Press 31.10.2012 Two Bid 16.05.2013 04                03
M/s Badri Rai
Constn. Pvt. Ltd.
M/s ACE
Consortium
M/s Dutta
Enterprise

          01
M/s
S.G.Construction.
.

Yes 6107400/
CDI dtd.
10.07.2013

M/s Badri Rai
Constn.
Pvt. Ltd., Duliajan.
..

2,15,19,324.09 24 Weeks.

CDI 7698 P13 Constn.of app. road
approx.4.76 km. length,
reparing of pot holes of
existing bituminous road,
prep0aration of plinth,
road over plinth etc. for
Loc. TAH, at Chandmari
area.

Press 31.10.2012 Two Bid 02.05.2013 02                02
M/s Builders &
Carriers
Sri Sunil Hazarika

          - Yes 6107409/
CDI dtd.
17.07.2013

Sri Sunil Hazarika,
Naharkatia..

1,14,50,825.89 30 Weeks.

CDI 7266 P13 Constn. of brick
boundary wall of approx.
1700 m length and 3.65m
ht, for Anandabag Camp
at Hapjan.

Press 30.08.2012 Two Bid 30.05.2013 04                03
M/s Builders &
Carriers.
M/s Prasanna
Welding Industries
Sri Hridayananda
Konwar

          01
M/s ACE
Consortium

Yes 6107429/
CDI  dtd.
24.07.2013

M/s Builders &
Carriers, Jorhat..

1,66,56,515.12 60 Weeks.

CDG9111L13 Hiring of Services for
Pre-Stack Merging and
subsequent PreSTM
Processing of 670
Sq.Km. of 3D Seismic
Dataset and 400 LKM of
2D Seismic dataset of 4
Nos. 3D Blocks in OIL’s
operational areas in
Upper Assam

Limited N/A Two Bid 09.04.2013 02 1(One)
M/s. CGG Veritas
Services India Pvt.
Ltd.

1(One)
M/s. Petroleum
Geo-Services

Yes OIL/CDG9111
/GPHY/13 dtd.
27.07.2013

M/s. CGG Veritas
Services India Pvt.
Ltd., Mumbai

2,44,40,838.00 4(Four)
months
from the
date of
commence
ment of
contract.

DCO9057P13 Re-certification of
Quality Management
System of LPG deptt.

Press Last week
of
February,
2013

Single 08.04.2013 01(One) Bureau Veritas
Certification (P)
Ltd., Kolkata

NIL Yes 6204957 dtd.
12.07.2013

Bureau Veritas
Certification (P)
Ltd., Kolkata

1,14,000.00 3 years



CDI6706P13 Hiring of EPMC Service
for Construction of
Barekuri OCS

Press 18.07.2012 Two Bid 05.02.2013 8(Eight) 6(six)
1) M/s. Kavin
Engineering
Services
2) M/s. EIL,
3) M/s. Mot
Macdonald Pvt.
Ltd.
4) M/s. Triune
Energy Services
5) Tata Consulting
Engineers Ltd.,
6) M/s. Pyramid
Consulting
Engineers Ltd.

2(Two)
1)  M/s. Essar
Projects Ltd.
2) Projects &
Development India
Ltd.

Yes OIL/CONT/
IND/6706/
2003 dtd.
09.07.2013

M/s. Kavin
Engineering and
Services Private
Limited, Chennai

3,11,09,113.20 40 (Forty)
months
from LOA
date.

DCO5585P12 Drilling/sinking of 10
Nos. deep tube wells by
fully mechanized truck
mounted drilling rig for
water injection and field
water supply set-up at
Duliajan/Naharkatia &
Moran fields

Press 29.03.2012 Single 01.05.2012 3(Three) 1(One)
M/s. Technomech
Consortium

2(Two)
1) M/s. Farmco
2) M/s. Well Bores
& Engineers Pvt.
Ltd.

Yes 6107387 dtd.
05.07.2013

M/s. Technomech
Consortium

43,25,000.00 1(One)
year

CDI8977P13 Subscription for 4MBPS
(1:1) Symmetric Internet
Bandwidth for PHQ,
Narengi

Press 14.02.2013 Two Bid 09.04.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Bharati
Airtel Ltd.
2) M/s. Railtel
Corporation

- Yes 6107350 dtd.
03.07.2013

M/s. Bharati Airtel
Ltd.

6,17,980.00 3(Three)
years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period
of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204958 dtd.
15.07.2013

Sri Lal Bahadur
Lama

18,72,527.04 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period
of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204959 dtd.
15.07.2013

Sri Subhajit Das 18,72,527.04 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period
of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204960 dtd.
15.07.2013

Sri Dipen
Mazumdar

18,72,527.04 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period
of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204967 dtd.
18.07.2013

Mrs. Dipali Deka 18,72,527.04 4 years



DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand
New 709 Pick-Up

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.02.2012 14872  218 ( Two
Hundred Eighteen)
Through Lottery

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204961 dtd.
15.07.2013

Sri Munilal Gupta 28,16,947.20 4(Four)
years

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand
New 709 Pick-Up

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.02.2012 14872  218 ( Two
Hundred Eighteen)
Through Lottery

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204962 dtd.
15.07.2013

Sri Dharmendra Rai 28,16,947.20 4(Four)
years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand
New Bolero camper/Tata
207 DI

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred
Seventy Five
Through Lottery)

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204963 dtd.
15.07.2013

Mrs. Shila Ganguly 17,14,416.00 4(Four)
years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand
New Bolero camper/Tata
207 DI

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred
Seventy Five
Through Lottery)

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204964 dtd.
15.07.2013

Sri Pallab Gogoi 17,14,416.00 4(Four)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107373 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Baipalli Giridhar
Rao

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107360 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Rana Mazumdar 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107379 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Manka
Industries

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107381 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Pankaj Kr.
Borthakur

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107374 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Naren Hazarika 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107379 dtd.
01.07.2013

Md. Rashid Ahmed
Choudhury

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years



CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107359 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Punam
Transport

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107362 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Deepak
Enterprise

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107365 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Pankaj Goswami 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107358 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Biswajit Kakoti 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107382 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Lexicon
Engineering

1,97,72,892.58 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107369 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri P.B. Dey 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107361 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Sanjoy Kr.
Agarwalla

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107376 dtd.
01.07.2013

Md. Rajibur
Rahman

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107383 dtd.
01.07.2013

Md. Abdul Hussain
Mazumdar

1,97,72,892.58 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107356 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. A.B. Enterprise 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years



transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107367 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Ramsurat Gupta 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107377 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Seagull
Traders

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107364 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. SAI Auto Care 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107366 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Lexicon
Engineering

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107372 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Ashok Kr.
Shyam

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107375 dtd.
01.07.2013

Md. Abul Hussain
Mazumdar

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107363 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Deep
Construction

2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107380 dtd.
01.07.2013

M/s. Abhijit Baruah 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years

CDI8252P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Assam Field

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 27 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107371 dtd.
01.07.2013

Sri Debojyoti Borah 2,01,84,422.98 2 (Two)
years



CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107394 dtd.
07.07.2013

M/s. Manka
Industries

1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107395 dtd.
07.07.2013

M/s. Sunrise
Construction

1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107398 dtd.
07.07.2013

M/s. Bholanath
Carriers

1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107397 dtd.
07.07.2013

M/s. Borah
Enterprise

1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107393 dtd.
06.07.2013

M/s. Ganesh Service
Station

1,95,83,592.29 2 (Two)
years

CDI8253P13 Hiring of Services of
12/20 KL capacity
Bowsers for
transportation of crude
oil in Arunachal Pradesh

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 21.02.2013 13 9 (Twenty Seven
through Lottery)

4 (in Lottery) N/A 6107396 dtd.
07.07.2013

M/s. Abhijit Baruah 1,91,72,061.89 2 (Two)
years

HEAD (CONTRACTS)


